City of Jackson

CHANGE ORDER
Fronabarger Concreters, Inc. 1
Name of Contractor Change Order No.
3290 State Highway E Oak Ridge, MO 63769
Contractor Address City/State/Zip
2022 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program 8/10/2022

Project Name

Date

Description: See Attachments

Due to coordinating street closures with the waterline project (Phase 2, Project 2C), the
contractor is requesting an extension of the contract time. The request is to move the final

completion date from August 22, 2022 to September 22, 2022. Work remaining on Main Street

is being prioritized to ensure completion prior to the start of school on August 22, 2022.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract End Date:
$ 304,290.00 August 22, 2022
Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$ 0.00 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
| $ 304,290.00 August 22, 2022
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$0.00 31
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
$ 304,290.00 September 22, 2022
Recommended By: _Mq_“f/ 8/10/2022
City Engineer, Anna Bergmark, PE. Date
Authorized By:
Mayor, City of Jackson Date
Acgepted By: »DJ\\ N\‘ N\ﬁ&' 23 / i / o

Céntractor Auth. Representative Dhte



=2 Fronabarger

“CONCRETERS. INC.

—

Fronabarger Concreters, Inc.
3290 State Hwy E
Oak Ridge, MO 63769

August 8, 2022

Anna Bergmark
City Engineer

City of Jackson

101 Court Street
Jackson, MO 63755

RE: 2022 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program
Mrs. Bergmark:

On the above referenced project, the notice to proceed was dated May 25, 2022, with a completion
date of August 22, 2022. In an effort to coordinate with the waterline replacement project road closure
work did not start on the street patching program until June 27, 2022. We are requesting that June 27t
be considered our first day of work on the street patch program. Utilizing the same number of days as
what is in the contract would put the completion date on September 22, 2022. Thank you for
considering this request.

Please call with any questions or comments.
Thank You:

DARTIES

David McMullin
President



